Albania

Artan Babaramo

Head of International Relations and Project Management
General Taxation Directorate of Albania

Tel.: 355689000921

E-mail: artan.babaramo@tatime.gov.al

Austria

Albert Steiner

Staff

Federal Ministry of Finance
Tel.: 436649629553

E-mail: albert.steiner@bmf.gv.at

Austria

Martin Riedler

Tax Expert

Federal Ministry of Finance
Tel.: 436642645187

E-mail: martin.riedler@bmf.gv.at

Austria

Michael Schwarzinger

Legal Expert

Federal Ministry of Finance

Tel.: 4366488473736

E-mail: michael.schwarzinger@bmf.gv.at

Azerbaijan
Elkin Mammadov
Head of Unit

State Tax Service under the Ministry of Economy of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Tel.: 994502502506
E-mail: Elkin.Memmedov@taxes.gov.az

Azerbaijan
Tahmina Asgarova
Head of Transfer Unit

State Tax Service under the Ministry of Economy of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Tel.: 994502103431
E-mail: Tahmina.Asgarova@taxes.gov.az

Bulgaria

Petya Kopcheva

head of unit

Ministry of Finance

Tel.: 359888099218

E-mail: p.kopcheva@minfin.bg



Croatia

Anita Grebenar

Senior Adviser - Specialist

Ministry of Finance - Croatian Tax Administration
Tel.: 38514809516

E-mail: anita.grebenar@porezna-uprava.hr

Croatia

Davor Buri¢

Senior Adviser - Specialist

Ministry of Finance - Croatian Tax Administration
Tel.: 38512386826

E-mail: davor.buric@porezna-uprava.hr

Cyprus

Stavroula Vrasida

Head of the Advanced Tax Rulings Unit (Direct Taxation)
Cyprus Tax Department

Tel.: 35799208632

E-mail: svrasida@tax.mof.gov.cy

Estonia

Inga Klauson

Adviser

Ministry of Finance of Estonia
Tel.: 37258851357

E-mail: Inga.Klauson@fin.ee

Finland

Minttu Karppelin

Legal expert on Pillar 2

Finnish Tax Administration

Tel.: 358295134104

E-mail: minttu.karppelin@vero.fi

France

Andrea Sollecito

Tax Policy Advisor

OECD

Tel.: 33749996708

E-mail: andrea.sollecito@oecd.org

France

Félicie Bonnet

Head of Unit

OECD

Tel.: 33145248960

E-mail: felicie.bonnet@oecd.org



Georgia

Dachi Kinkladze

Deputy Head of Department for international Relations

Revenue Service, the Ministry of Finance of Georgia, Tax and Customs Administration-SPS Border Control
Agency

Tel.: 995599041301

E-mail: dachi.kinkladse@rs.ge

Georgia

Lela Mikiashvili

Head of Tax Policy Design Division at the Tax and Customs Policy Department of the Ministry of Finance
Revenue Service, the Ministry of Finance of Georgia, Tax and Customs Administration-SPS Border Control
Agency

Tel.: 995599080380

E-mail: I.mikiashvili@mof.ge

Greece

GEORGE CHATZISTAVROS

DIRECTOR OF DIRECT TAXATION IMPLEMENTATION DIRECTORATE
Independent Authority for Public Revenue (IAPR) of the Hellenic Republic
Tel.: 306944606183

E-mail: g.chatzistavros@aade.gr

Greece

GEORGIOS FAKOS

General Director for Taxation

Independent Authority for Public Revenue (IAPR) of the Hellenic Republic
Tel.: 306942850970

E-mail: g.fakosl@aade.gr

Hungary

Ali Magsoudi

Head of Unit

National Tax and Customs Administration of Hungary
Tel.: 3614285261

E-mail: magsoudi.ali@nav.gov.hu

Hungary

Erzsebet VARGA

International Tax Expert at Government
Ministry of Finance, Hungary

Tel.: 36705129311

E-mail: erzsebet.varga@ngm.gov.hu

Hungary

Imola Bordka Vasas

Tax Audit Specialist

National Tax and Customs Administration of Hungary
Tel.: 3613734615

E-mail: vasas.imola_boroka@nav.gov.hu



Hungary

Maté Hambalgé

government official (Ministry for National Economy)
Ministry for National Economy

Tel.: 36308111655

E-mail: mate.hambalgo@ngm.gov.hu

Hungary

Szilvia BORIS

advisor

Ministry for National Economy Hungary
Tel.: 36305155004

E-mail: szilvia.boris@ngm.gov.hu

Iceland

Ragnar Sigurmundsson

Large Taxpayers and Transfer Pricing Team Leader
Iceland Revenue and Customs

Tel.: 3548688415

E-mail: ragnar.sigurmundsson@skatturinn.is

Italy

Eva Esposito

International tax official

Italian Revenue Agency

Tel.: 390650546551

E-mail: eva.esposito@agenziaentrate.it

Kazakhstan

Alikhan Nurmakhanov

Chief expert of Transfer pricing unit

State Revenue Committee of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Kazakhstan
Tel.: 77078805555

E-mail: a.nurmakhanov@kgd.gov.kz

Lithuania

Danas Mikailionis

Senior advisor, International Cooperation Department

State Tax Inspectorate under the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Lithuania
Tel.: 37069877773

E-mail: Danas.Mikailionis@vmi.lt

Lithuania

Karolina Krutulyté

Adviser, Law department

State Tax Inspectorate under the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Lithuania
Tel.: 37052687872

E-mail: Karolina.Krutulyte@vmi.lt



Montenegro

mijat ilincic

deputy director for LTO Sector

Ministry of Finance - Revenue Administration Montenegro
Tel.: 38267185377

E-mail: mijat.ilincic@tax.gov.me

Poland

Piotr Piontkowski

Head of Unit

Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Poland
Tel.: 48882792954

E-mail: piotr.piontkowski@mf.gov.pl

Republic of Korea

Seung Hwan LEE
Examiner

National Tax Service

Tel.: 82442042883
E-mail: kiki0918@korea.kr

Republic of Korea

YEON HA BAEK
Assistant Director
National Tax Service

Tel.: 821099628130
E-mail: 51yhall@kroea.kr

Republic of Korea

Young Jung KIM
Assistant Director
National Tax Service

Tel.: 82442042837
E-mail: kyj9533@nts.go.kr

Republic of Moldova

Irina Moraru

Principal inspector within the legal department of the State Tax Service of the Republic of Moldova
State Tax Service of the Republic of Moldova

Tel.: 37369289270

E-mail: irina.moraru@sfs.md

Republic of North Macedonia

Pepina Zmejkovska

Head of the Large Taxpayers Office
Public Revenue Office

Tel.: 38976446660

E-mail: Pepina.Zmejkovska@ujp.gov.mk



Romania

Ghimis Mihaela Valentina

Tax Inspector

National Agency for Fiscal Administration of Romania
Tel.: 40769006706

E-mail: valentina.ghimis@anaf.ro

Romania

Marius Gerald Stamate

Senior expert

Ministry of Finance

Tel.: 40725828492

E-mail: marius.stamate@mfinante.ro

Serbia

Maja Colovic

Tax Auditor within Large Taxpayer Office

Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Serbia, Tax Administration
Tel.: 381116969844

E-mail: maja.colovic@purs.gov.rs

Slovakia

Katarina Martinkova

Tax specialist

Financial Directorate of the Slovak Republic
Tel.: 421918914326

E-mail: katarina.martinkova@financnasprava.sk

Slovakia

Marek Majerik

Tax Methodologist

Financial Directorate of the Slovak Republic
Tel.: 421911393777

E-mail: Marek.Majerik@financnasprava.sk

Slovakia

Milada Kucekova

Principal State Counsellor

Financial Directorate of the Slovak Republic
Tel.: 42159583482

E-mail: milada.kucekova@mfsr.sk

Slovenia

Dominik Kuzma

Senior Financial Advisor, Head of the Slovenian Team for practical implementation of the minimum
taxation

Financial Administration of the Republic of Slovenia

Tel.: 38640190973

E-mail: dominik.kuzma@gov.si



United Kingdom

Conrad Teixeira

Pillar 2 policy advisor

His Majesty's Revenue & Customs
Tel.: 3000590745

E-mail: conrad.teixeira@hmrc.gov.uk

Alexandros Roukalis

International Taxation Expert

IOTA Secretariat

Tel.: 36706162337

E-mail: alexandros.roukalis@iota-tax.org

Jonathan Heath

International Taxation Expert

IOTA Secretariat

Tel.: 447872970155

E-mail: jonathan.heath@iota-tax.org

Laura Stefanelli

Senior Tax Advisor

OECD

Tel.: 33620815937

E-mail: laura.stefanelli@oecd.org



